in the cash flow statement under financing activity, while the presentation of the profit and loss account will remain
unchanged.

Guarantee recourse liabilities are financial liabilities due to financial institutions. These liabilities are captured in the
amortized cost. In the opinion of the Company the presentation of these liabilities in the manner indicated above
will render the data contained in the financial statements more reliable and useful in order to understand the impact

Polimex Mostostal S.A.
Interim condensed financial statements prepared in accordance with IAS 34

for the period from 01 January 2020 until 30 June 2020
(amounts in the tables are expressed in thousands of PLN, unless otherwise stated)

13

of these transactions on the financial situation of the Group. The changes in the presentation of data have had no
impact on the position of equities or on the financial results.

The table below outlines the impact of the changes in the presentation of financial statements on the comparative
data:

As at

31 December 2019
(before change)

Change in
the

presentation
of the

financial
statements

As at

31 December 2019
(after change)

Long-term liabilities

Bank loans, borrowings and other sources of financing 25 885  4 544   30 429

Other liabilities 4 675  (4 544)  131

Short-term liabilities

Bank loans, borrowings and other sources of financing 79 901   8 821   88 722

Other liabilities 10 315   (8 821)  1 494

5. Shareholders of the Company

The table below presents the list of shareholders with at least 5% of the total number of votes as at 30 June 2020:

Shareholder
Number of

shares / votes

% in the share
capital / in the total
number of votes at

the General
Meeting of

Shareholders
ENEA S.A. with the registered office in Poznań,
ENERGA S.A. with the registered office in Gdańsk,
PGE Polska Grupa Energetyczna S.A. with the registered office in Warsaw,
PGNiG Technologie S.A. with the registered office in Krosno
– as Investors acting jointly and in agreement *

156 000 097 65.93%